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24 February 2021 ASX Announcement

Star Combo Pharma Ltd 1H21 Result

Highlights:

e Delivered first half profit with NPAT of $0.53M (vs 1H20 loss of $1.2M) with strong
margin improvement

e Revenue down 31% to $14.7M due to COVID-19 impact on Retail Division (1H20
$21.1M) - Revenue ramp up in the December quarter as retail division returns to
growth and demand for contract manufacturing increases

e Strategy to grow the contract manufacturing business is progressing positively with
expansion underway at the existing site

e DA application submitted for a new development at 165 Woodpark Road

e Successful TGA license extension to cover the manufacturing of liquids

e Supply agreement with Chemist Warehouse executed, and sizeable orders
received for 2H21

e Outlook remains resilient with strong growing demand for Australian made products
and continued transition to higher gross margin contract manufacturing

Star Combo Pharma Limited (ASX: S66) (“Star Combo” or the “Company”) is pleased to provide
an update to the market for the first half of the financial year 2021.

The Company focused on business efficiencies during the half, aimed at bringing the business
back to profitability. This involved a reduction in provision for doubtful debts as a result of improved
debtor collections and optimising product in the contract manufacturing segment. Star Combo
achieved a NPAT of $0.53M (1H20 Loss $1.2M).

Revenue was down 31% to $14.7M (1H20 $21.1M) in the half due to a slowdown in the retail
division as a result of COVID-19. The company’s retail division (the online platform business —
Austoyou.com and retail stores — Koala Mall) was affected by international border closures and
decreased tourism in Australia, but is showing signs of recovery, as evidenced by a stronger
December quarter.

Star Combo’s transition to the higher gross margin contract manufacturing has been beneficial in
minimising the impact of COVID-19 on the overall business during the half. This segment has
benefitted from growth in demand for Australian made health and beauty products.

Star Combo CEO, Ms Su Zhang said, “We have had a pleasing first half during unprecedented
global economic conditions due to COVID-19. Our strategy to increase our contract manufacturing
capabilities has continued to deliver, as we have seen this business continue to grow and help us
reach profitability during the half. We continue to see increasing demand for Australian made health
and beauty products globally and expect this to continue.”

Star Combo successfully extended its TGA manufacturing licence to cover the production of
liquids, during the half. Liquids are a growing form of health supplement for many brand owners.
The granting of the TGA licence supports the growth of S66’s contract manufacturing business and
means that Star Combo now has a full-service manufacturing offering for its clients. It is expected
that this will open up new market opportunities for the business.
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In an endorsement of the quality of Star Combo’s products, the milk powder facility audit from NSW
Department of Primary Industries Food Authority received an A-grade rating. This is an important
marketing tool for the company when attracting new customers.

Star Combo won a new manufacturing contract with Chemist Warehouse during the half. The
contract is not of significant size, however sizable contracts have been received for 2H21 and it is
expected to make a growing financial contribution to Star Combo’s revenue. The contracts indicate
the momentum that Star Combo is gathering as it sells its enhanced contract manufacturing
offering to an expanded customer base.

Star Combo recently submitted a Development Application for its expansion at 165 Woodpark
Road where the Company will construct a modern R&D facility and Test Laboratory Centre. The
ongoing expansion at the Company’s existing manufacturing facility at 171 Woodpark Road
remains on track and is expected to be completed within two years.

The outlook for Star Combo remains positive with growth expected to continue within the contract
manufacturing segment.

-END-

This ASX announcement has been approved by the Board of Directors of Star Combo Pharma
Limited.

Investor relations contact
investors@starcombo.com.au

Media relations contact

WE Communications

Kyahn Williamson / Trina Raymond
WE-AUS66@we-worldwide.com
+61 424 267 567

About Star Combo Pharma

Star Combo Pharma Ltd (ASX: S66) is a Sydney based contract manufacturer of vitamins, health and beauty products with a portfolio of own
brands and distribution capabilities. Our products are made from natural ingredients with scientific R&D and adheres to the highest manufacturing
practices governed by the Therapeutic Goods Administration. Star Combo has offices in China and currently supplies the Australian pharmacy
network through 450 Terry White Chemmart stores as well as wholesale customers in Australia and China. Directed by pharmacist and experts
in health supplement manufacturing, Star Combo's vision is to be the leading manufacturer of premium vitamins and dietary supplements in
Australia. Since its establishment in 2004, Star Combo has demonstrated strong product and business development and continues to expand our
current operations to serve our loyal business partners, customers and employees.
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CORPORATE OVERVIEW

Sydney-based contract manufacturer of vitamins, health and beauty products, with a portfolio of own brands
and distribution capabilities

 TGA-licensed manufacturing facility
* Multiple distribution channels throughout Australia and China
* Recent and ongoing significant investment to increase contract manufacturing production capacity

* |In-house R&D capabilities to develop new products quickly and at low cost

VISION: To be the leading manufacturer of premium vitamins and dietary supplements in Australia




INTEGRATED BUSINESS MODEL

Diversified revenue stream providing resilience in unprecedented COVID-19 environment

Star Combo Pharma Ltd
ASX: S66

Chinese subsidiary

Costar Pharma Star Combo Australia Austoyou.com CGEIERYELL

Laboratory

Owned product brands:
Services include contract Costar Australian-based
manufacturing and Living Healthy e-commerce

product R&D capabilities Amax platform
J&K

In-country office
(Chongqing
Lingkanger Trade)

Two physical retail
stores in Sydney

)

\ J \ J | J \
| | | |

Contract manufacturing Own branded products Retail division Chinese sales and marketing

division



INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Established revenue- e 16 years of operations
generating business e Revenue-generating business with vertical business model, control over supply chain

e Focus on business efficiencies and revenue growth
— Successfully growing contract manufacturing despite COVID-19 headwinds
— On track to be most comprehensive manufacturing offering in Australia

Profitable

e Expedited growth strategy due to capital investment from strategic investor

Clear growth strategy e FY21 outlook remains resilient with continued transition to contract manufacturing

e Three revenue streams: Contract manufacturing, Retail Touchpoints (Austoyou.com
and Koala Mall) and Own Branded Products

Diversified business

Benefit from macro e Growing Chinese market — Chinese middle-class population >550M by 2022
trends e Ongoing demand for Australian Made health and beauty products

Source: Mckinsey
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Key themes from 1H21

* Delivered maiden first half of profit since IPO with NPAT of $0.53M compared to ($1.2M) in 1H20

— Strong margin improvement due to strategic focus on optimising product in the contract manufacturing
division and improved receivables collections

* Revenue down 31% to $14.7M due to COVID-19 impact on Retail Division (1H20: $21.1M)

— Revenue ramp-up in December quarter as retail division returns to growth and demand for contract
manufacturing increases

* Contract manufacturing expansion strategy on track
— Contract manufacturing revenue now contributes 22% of revenue, up from 17% in 1H20

— Investment to upgrade existing manufacturing capabilities at 171 Woodpark Road on track + DA
submission for 165 Woodpark Road site

* TGA licence extension to cover liquid products, allowing full-service offering for clients
 Chemist Warehouse contract manufacturing order signed in 1H21 and sizable orders received for 2H21

* Outlook remains resilient, with strong demand for Australian Made + continued transition to higher-
gross-margin contract manufacturing




Financial Highlights

Operating revenue
Operating profit (loss) attributable to owners
Operating profit (loss) attributable to shareholders of S66

Operating cash flow

Net asset backing per ordinary share (S)
Net tangible asset backing per ordinary share ($)

Basic earnings/(loss) per share (cents)
Diluted earnings/(loss) per share (cents)

1H21

14.67
0.53
0.51

(0.07)

0.331
0.242

0.004
0.004

1H20

21.12
(1.23)
(1.23)

(0.48)

0.215
0.205

(0.010)
(0.010)

Change
(31%)
143%
142%

86%

54%
18%

140%
140%




Financial Review




Business reaches profitability first time since IPO

Margin improvement driving result

* NPAT of $0.53m 1H21 compared with ($1.2m) 1H20 Waterfall chart
— Increase in gross margin on sales to $1.80m (1H20
S155m) PROFIT AFTER TAX
— Reduction in expenses to $2.42m (1H20 $2.92m)

500,000

246,908

|

— Reversal of provision for deferred consideration,
govt financial support, gain of ROU assets disposal
and one-off finance costs relating to deferred
consideration

495,459

|

o

I

[l

1,164,906

-1,000,000

H

-1,232,589

HHHH

-1,500,000

M

- | ———— |
291,653 59,349

-2,000,000
Decrease in tax benefit Decrease in Decrease in One-off finance cost
debtor impairment gain expense spending associated with deferred
consideration in 2019
Last period PAT Decrease in FX gain Deferred cons 'ion reversal Gross margin
Covid-19 financial support improvemen t
gain on ROU disposal etc.

Waterfall chart above shows movement in relevant items from NPAT of (51.2m) 1H20 to NPAT of $0.56m 1H21



Moving closer to positive operating cash flow

1H21 1H20 Change

Operating cash flow (0.07) (0.48) 86%

Investing cash flow (4.38) (2.31) (90%)
Financing cash flow (2.13) 0.52 (509%)
Cash and term deposit at the end of the financial period 20.02 2.35 751%

e Operating cash outflow of $67.8k

— Improvement on receivable collection
* Investing cash flow up 740%

— As S66 rolls out its contract manufacturing expansion strategy at Smithfield
* Financing cash outflow of $2.13m

— Repayment of borrowings
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STRENGTH IN CONTRACT MANUFACTURING REVENUE

Revenue by Division and Country

(ASm) 1H21 1H20 Change
Star Combo 7.13 6.19 15%
Australia 5.99 6.06 (1%)
China 0.13 0.10 29%
Austoyou and Koala Mall 8.73 14.96 (42%)
Australia 2.59 4.42 (41%)
China 569  10.54 (46%)
Total group revenue and other income 15.86 21.14 (25%)

* Continued to progress contract manufacturing expansion strategy - delivering solid revenue performance
e Contract manufacturing segment delivered 22% of total revenue (up from 17% in pcp)

— Continued to win new OEM customers and remained resilient in the face of COVID-19
e Retail division affected by COVID-19 environment and impact on customer behavior and supply chains

— Revenue ramp up in December quarter as retail division returns to growth and demand for contract manufacturing increases



Data

				AUD 000		FY15		FY16		FY17		FY18		FY19		FY20						CARG

				Revenue		6,702		9,396		9,842		10,902		21,593		38,823						26.4%

				Organic Revenue		6,702		9,396		9,842		10,902		11,516		13,401

				Acquired Revenue		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		10,077		25,421

																38,823

				Profit before tax		332		2,488		2,344		-   1,839		-   2,338

						5%		26%		24%		-17%		-11%

				Normalized profit before tax		332		2,488		2,344		2,173		278

						5%		26%		24%		20%		1%



				AUD 000		1H FY18		2H FY18		1H FY19		2H FY19		1H FY20		2H FY20				pro-forma 12 mths - A$million

				Revenue		4,671		6,231		5,986		15,607		21,143		17,680

																				Revenue		Gross Profit		Gross Margin %

				OEM		2,989		3,863		3,113		3,650		3,711						6.8		2.4		35.3%

				Brand		1,682		2,368		2,873		1,880		2,474						5.2		2.3		44.2%

				Austoyou+ Koala Mall								10,077		14,957						26.6		2.0		7.5%

						4,671		6,231		5,986		15,607		21,142						38.6		6.7

				Check		0		-   0		- 0		0		-   0

				Organic Revenue		4,671		6,231		5,986		5,530		6,185

				Acquired Revenue		- 0		- 0		- 0		10,077		14,957





Sheet1

		AUD 000		1H16		1H17		1H18		1H19		1H20		1H21

		Revenue						4,554		5,869		21,143		15,626

														5,517

														26.09%

														13,401																		557064

														25,421																		1232589



Revenue	1H18	1H19	1H20	1H21	4553.9799999999996	5868.63	21142.644	15626	







1H21



								(A$m)		1H21		1H20		Change

								Operating revenue		14.67		21.12		(31%)

								Operating profit (loss) attributable to owners		0.53		(1.23)		143%

								Operating profit (loss) attributable to shareholders of S66		0.51		(1.23)		142%



								Operating cash flow		(0.07)		(0.48)		86%



								Net asset backing per ordinary share ($)		0.331		0.251		32%

								Net tangible asset backing per ordinary share ($)		0.242		0.205		18%



								Basic earnings/(loss) per share (cents)		0.004		(0.001)		500%

								Diluted earnings/(loss) per share (cents)		0.004		(0.001)		500%



								Segment by revenue

								(A$m)		1H21		1H20		Change

								Online Platform Sales						ERROR:#DIV/0!

								Contract Manufacturing sales						ERROR:#DIV/0!

								Own Brand Sales						ERROR:#DIV/0!



								Segment by margin

								(A$m)		1H21		1H20		Change

								Star Combo		7.13		6.19		15%

								        Australia		5.99		6.06		(1%)

								        China		0.13		0.10		29%		`



								Austoyou and Koala Mall		8.73		14.96		(42%)

								        Australia		2.59		4.42		(41%)

								        China		5.69		10.54		(46%)



								Total group revenue and other income		15.86		21.14		(25%)



								Cash flow

								(A$m)		1H21		1H20		Change

								Operating cash flow		(0.07)		(0.48)		86%

								Investing cash flow		(19.40)		(2.31)		(740%)

								Financing cash flow		(2.13)		0.52		(509%)

								Cash at the end of the financial period		5.00		2.35		113%



																Retail revenue by country

																(A$m)		1H21				1H20				Change

																Australia		5.99		2.59		6.06		4.42		-41%

																China		0.13		5.69		0.10		10.54		-46%

																Total revenue		6.12		8.55		6.16		14.96		-43%







Ref
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VEUNE GROWTH PROFILE

F

Suggestions

Bar graph of Qtr or Half over 5 years... into 4 categories, OEM, brand sale,
Austoyou, koala mall (the trend should be up for the revenue).

- Alternative, have it as original revenue plus acquired revenue chart...
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2. Results for announcement to the market

Halfyearended  Halfyearended  Change

31December 2018 31 December 2017 %

S S
Revenue from ordinary activi 5,986,100 4,670,939 28%
Oerating loss after tax from ordinary activities attributable to owners (1,327,984) (62,813) | 2014%
Loss attributable to the shareholders of Star Combo Pharma Limited (1329,142) (62813) | 2016%

For further commentary on the results for the period please refer to the attached Directors’ Report and Financial
Statements including the Notes to the Financial Statements separate market announcement and presentation
lodged with the ASX.
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Overview of financials

The operating profit (EBITDA) for fiscal year 2019 after excluding significant one-off costs of circa
$2.6m, was a positive result of $0.3m as can be seen in the graph below.

sk Star Combo Group FY19 EBITDA

5000

(000}

(2338.0)

(15000)

(25000)
FY19EDTDA New product New product  Acquisition and China FY19 EBITDA excluding
marketing costs (Living _ development costs  office setup costs  one-off expenses
Healthy) (Living Healthy)
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The main highlight for the financial year was the significant increase in revenue to $21.6 million
compared to $10.9 million in FY 2018. This is a growth of 98.1% which was achieved through a
combination of organic growth and the acquisition of Austoyou and Koala mall during the year.

If the Austoyou and Koala Mall revenues for the full financial year ended 30 June 2019 were included

in the consolidated group revenue for the financial year ended 30 June 2019, the consolidated group
revenue would have been $37.2 million.

Significant Revenue Growth
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40 241%growth
or 98% CAGR
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Results for announcement to the market

Up/down  Movement  30June2019 30 June 2018
$ $
Revenue from ordinary activti e %8.1% 21592909 | 10902233
(Loss)/profit before tax from ordinary activities 7 2397 (s
atiributable to the owners of Star Combo Pharma ttd_| %" x| (2337972)
(Lossfproft from orcinary actvites awribwatietotne | o | | e [ weano0n

owners of Star Combo Pharma Ltd

For further information on the above disclosures, please refer to the Directors’ report contained within the annual

report.
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2. Results for announcement to the market

Halfyearended  Halfyearended  Change

31December 2019 31 December 2018 %

S S
Revenue from ordinary activities 21,142,644 5868630 | 260%
Operating loss after tax from ordinary activities attributable to owners (1,232,589) (1,327,984) 7%
Loss attributable to the shareholders of Star Combo Pharma Limited (1231,139) (1329,142) 7%

For further commentary on the results for the period please refer to the attached
Statements including the Notes to the Financial Statements lodged with the ASX.

ctors’ Report and Financial
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PROFITABILITY PROFILE

Based on the revenue profile from the previous slide, this slide is to show the
profitability of business units.. Either have it as EBITDA, gross margin.. Need to

assess how it looks.

This is will form the basis for the focus on OEM for the next few slides...
As profitability is growth...

10
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STAR COMBO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

'CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
For the year ended 30 June 2015

Note 2015 2014
$ S

Revenue 2 6,702,248 5,063,286

Changes in inventaries 479,29 318,951

Raw materials and consumables used (5,761,487) (3,958,222)

Employee benefits expense (464,015) (494,422)

Depreciation and amortisation expenses (16,253) (0,744)

Other expenses (07,845) (338,207)

Profit before income tax 3 331,944 580,672

Income tax expense 4 (95,508) 173,358

Profit for the year 236,436 407,314

Other comprehensive income

items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss: -

items that will be rectassified subsequently to profit or loss

when specfic conditions are met: -

Total other comprehensive income for the year - -

Total comprehensive income for the year 236,436 407,314

The accompanying notes form part of these financia statements.
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STAR COMBO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

‘CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
For the year ended 30 June 2016

Note 2016 2015
s s
Revenue 2 9,396,240 6,702,248
Changes in inventories 235,050 479,29
Raw materials and consumables used (5,147,818 (5,761,487)
Employee benefits expense (542,827) 464,015)
Depreciation expense (29,363) (16,253)
Other expenses (1,423,004 (607,845)
Profit before income tax 3 2,488,258 33,944
Income tax expense 4 (746,478) 95,508
Profit for the year 1,741,780 236,436
Other comprehensive income
items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss: - -
items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss
when specific conditions are met: - -
Total other comprehensive fncome for the year - -
Total comprehensive income for the year 1,741,780 236,436

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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STAR COMBO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
'CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME.
For the year ended 30 June 2017

Hote 2017 2016
B s
Revenue 2 9,841,893 9,3%,240
Changes in inventories 172,497 235,00
Raw materials and consumables used 6.57023)  (5,147,818)
Employee benefits expense 70,334) (2.827)
Depreciation expenses (49,787) 9,369
Finance costs (105,676) @)
Other expenses (.074,267) _(1,263,061)
Profit before income tax 3 2,344,094 2,565,979
Income tax expense. 4 (708,940) (746,478)
Profit for the year 1,635,154 1,819,501

Other comprehensive income -
Items that wil not be reclassified to profit or loss: - .

Items that will be reclossified subsequently to profit or (oss when -
specific conditions are met:

Total other comprehensive income for the year

‘Total comprehensive income for the year 1,635,154 1,819,501

Refer to note 15 for detailed information on restatement of comparatives.

‘The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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STAR COMBO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

AGGREGATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Revenue
Changes in inventories

Raw materials and consumables used
Employee benefits expense
Depreciation and amortisation expenses
Marketing expenses

Other expenses

Profit before income tax

Income tax expense

Profit for the period

Other comprehensive income

31 DECEMBER 2017

Total comprehensive income for the period

Note

Half-year Ended _Half-year Ended
31 December 2017 31 December 2016

$ $
4,670,939 3,960,238
991,409 374,613
(3,656,874) 2,705,195)
(280,893) (165,888)
(15,379) (15,168)
(487,159) (48,133)
(590,44 (358,750)
631,601 1,038,717
(188,489) (292,693)
13 746,024

443,113

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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In FY2018, the consolidated group achieved record revenue of $10,902,233 ($9.841,893 in FY2017)
representing a year on year increase of 10.8%

Revenue from Ordinary Activities
sa0000 $1050233
s10800000
s10500000
s10400000
s10200000
$1000000 soe189

$9800000
s900000
$900000
s9200000

“This growth reflects the continuing development of the Company’s own brands and growth of new sales
channels to a broader customer base.






image8.png

‘The impact of these costs is set out n the below table which highiights the normalised activity of the group:

000
(Loss) for the FY 2018 year (1.973)
Add Back Significant expenses:
Once-off IPO costs taken as expenses in FY 2018 762
‘Share based payments - See below 1919
‘Additional marketing expenses of §1.466million - See 1,466
below
FY 2018 Comparative Profitability 2173

FY 2017 Comparative Profitability 2,344
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Results for announcement to the market

Up/down  Movement  30June 2018 30 June 2017
$ $
Revenue from ordinary activities s 108% 10,902,23: 9,841,89:
bl e omnersof st oo phamoag_| 00w | szem0 | i) 23sosq
(Loss)fproft rom ordren sctitiesatriouabletothe | poun | 2068%) (o733 163154

For further information on the above

losures, please refer to the Directors’ report cont

\ed within the annual report.







EXECUTING ON CONTRACT MANUFACTURING GROWTH STRATEGY

Expected to deliver substantial ROl with full return on investment within three years of the lines being in production

Expansion and upgrade of facilities at 171 Woodpark Road, Smithfield, NSW

* Expansion and upgrade of wholly owned TGA-licensed nutraceutical manufacturing site commenced September 2020, expect
to complete within 2 years

* Involves expansion of existing facility and installation of 13 new product lines

* (Capital investment of cS11m
— Address growing demand in local and overseas markets for Australian Made premium vitamins and dietary supplements
— ¢S5m to be invested to upgrade existing facility

— ¢S6m for acquisition and installation of additional plant to establish 13 new product lines

Key features of completed upgraded site
* TGA-licensed

e GMP compliant
* NSW Food Authority compliant
« DAWR export licence for dairy product

* Full designed production daily capacity of 46 million capsules/tablets

— Expected to allow 100+% increase in production capacity compared to current facility



EXECUTING ON CONTRACT MANUFACTURING GROWTH STRATEGY

Supporting strategy to become leading OEM supplier of premium vitamins and dietary supplements, primarily in AUS

Acquisition of land at 165 Woodpark Road, Smithfield, NSW

* Land purchased for $3.7m and $0.2m associated costs, 3,700m?

DA application lodged

* Located adjacent to existing TGA-licensed manufacturing facility — 171 Woodpark Road
* When developed will accommodate R&D and Test Lab Centre

* Will significantly enhance capacity to develop new and innovative products to address the growing demand in both local and
overseas markets for vitamins & dietary supplements




CONTRACT MANUFACTURING CONT...

Focus on expansion strategy helping business reach profitability

 New manufacturing contract won with Chemist Warehouse
— Whilst initial contract not of significant size, sizable orders received for 2H21
 TGA manufacturing licence to cover the production of liquids
— Allows the group to offer full-service manufacturing to clients
— Expected to open new marketing opportunities
 A-grade rating for Milk Powder Facility from NSW Department of Primary Industries Food Authority

— Important operational and marketing feature




Strategic priorities and
outlook




GROWTH STRATEGY — 6 PILLARS

OEM expansion strategy  Expansion of current facility to significantly increase production capacity by 2022 (100+%)
* Acquisition and development of new building facility to further increase production capacity

Invest in production capacity
to achieve economies of
scale

e 13 new production lines to be set up to improve production turnaround times
e Higher volumes of production to achieve economies of scale

e Commercialise new products for clients, via contract manufacturing and OEM service

Strengthen focus on R&D T _ )
e Establish in-house testing laboratory function

Broaden service e Focus on strong customer service and support to improve customer satisfaction
offering e Maintain high-quality standards of manufacturing and production

Sustain price e Deliver competitive pricing on products with economies of scale
competitiveness * Increase value proposition to deliver 'value for money’ for clients

e Provide more targeted client segmentation and management
e Deliver on validated customer needs

Addition to sales team




OUTLOOK

* Contract manufacturing outlook remains resilient, with strong demand for Australian
Made both domestically and internationally

 Committed to strategic focus to grow the higher-margin contract manufacturing
segment and invest in production capacity

* With an expanded product offering expect to continue to win new contracts

* Retail division has seen an improvement in December quarter and expect trajectory to
continue




Investor relations

investorssta rcombo.com.au
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DISCLAIMER CMBO

The information in this presentation is not a prospectus or other form of disclosure document prepared in accordance with the requirements of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (Corporations Act)
and will not be lodged with the Australian Securities and Investments Commission (ASIC). This presentation provides information in summary form and general information regarding Star Combo
Pharma Ltd ACN 615 728 375 (Star Combo or the Company) and the proposed placement to sophisticated and professional investors.

This presentation contains information, ideas and analysis which are proprietary to Star Combo. By agreeing to receive this information you also agree to respect the confidential nature of this entire
presentation. Specifically you agree not to reproduce in any manner any part of the information contained herein without our prior written consent. This presentation is not complete, is intended only
as an outline and has been prepared by and issued by Star Combo to assist in informing interested parties about the Company and should not be considered as an offer or invitation to subscribe for or
purchase any securities in the Company or as an inducement to make an offer or invitation with respect to those securities. No agreement to subscribe for securities in the Company will be entered
into on the basis of this presentation.

This presentation is current as at the date on the cover page. The information in this presentation, therefore, remains subject to change. The Company is under no obligation to update the
presentation and the information in this presentation remains subject to change by the Company in its absolute discretion and without notice.

This presentation may contain forward looking statements. Whilst the Company has no reason to believe that any such statements are either false, misleading or incorrect, it cannot and does not
warrant or guarantee that through either the passage of time or actions beyond the control of the company they will not become so. Actual results, performance or achievements could be
significantly different from those expressed in, or implied by, these forward-looking statements. Nothing contained in this presentation constitutes investment, legal, tax or other advice. This overview
of investment does not purport to be all inclusive or to contain all information which its recipients may require in order to make an informed assessment of the Company’s prospects.

The Company's statutory results are prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”). This presentation also includes certain non-IFRS measures in presenting the
Company’s results. Any additional financial information in this presentation which is not included in the Company’s 30 June 2018 Financial Statements was not subject to independent audit or review.
Investors should be aware that certain financial data included in this presentation is “non-IFRS financial information” under ASIC Regulatory Guide 230: “Disclosing non-IFRS financial information”
published by ASIC and may also be “non-GAAP financial information” within the meaning given under Regulation G of the U.S. Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.

Non-IFRS financial information does not have a standardised meaning prescribed by Australian Accounting Standards (“AAS”). Accordingly, the non-IFRS financial information in this presentation: (i)
may not be comparable to similarly titled measures presented by other entities; (ii) should not be construed as an alternative to other financial measures determined in accordance with AAS; and (iii)
is not a measure of performance, liquidity or value under the IFRS. Investors are cautioned, therefore, not to place undue reliance on any non-IFRS financial information included in this presentation.

Tothe maximum extent permitted by law, the Company and its advisers make no representation and give no assurance, guarantee or warranty, express or implied, as to, and take no responsibility and
assume no liability for, the authenticity, validity, accuracy, suitability or completeness of, or any errors in or omissions, from any information, statement or opinion contained in this presentation. All
values are expressed in Australian currency unless otherwise stated.

This presentation is not for release to US wire services or distribution in the United States or any country where it may be unlawful. See "International Offer Restrictions".
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